RESOLUTION NO. TPC 19-20 OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN TRANSIT AND PARKING COMMISSION

Regarding Madison Metro Fare Tariff
For the Period February 1, 2018, Forward
Until Revised by the Transit and Parking Commission

Drafted by: Chuck Kamp Date Presented: 11/8/17 Date Adopted: 11/8/17

WHEREAS, the fare tariff generates revenue in order for the Madison Metro Transit System to meet its budget; and

WHEREAS, on October 11, 2017, the Transit and Parking Commission received public hearing testimony on proposed fare changes; and

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2017, the Transit and Parking Commission approved changes to its existing Fare Structure which are incorporated into the attached formal Fare Tariff:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Transit and Parking Commission does hereby formally adopt the attached Madison Metro Fare Tariff, for the period from February 1, 2018 forward until revised by the Transit and Parking Commission, as the official fare tariff for the Madison Metro Transit Utility.

Approved this 8th day of November, 2017, by the City of Madison Transit and Parking Commission.

Gary Poulson, Chair
Transit and Parking Commission